FORMINO. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED. Aspen #0.3032547 STEVENS.NESS LAW PUP. CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204 13073 @ Vol. m88 Page OT 90333 TRUST DEED as Grantor, ASPEN 111LE & ESCRUW, INC. , as Trus GENE A. CHAPMAN and ALMA J. CHAPMAN, husband and wife with full, as Trustee, and rights of survivorship as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property <u>Klamath</u> The North 50 feet of the South 62 feet of Lot 20, BAILEY TRACIS, in in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS BEING RECORDED SECOND AND JUNIOR

TO A FIRST TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF EDNA M. WARNER.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise new or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and a ade by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of such property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneferany shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any port on of the monies pavade-as compensation for such taking, which are in a start true's to the amount required by paranter in such proceedings, shall be puid to beneficiary and puid by dramor in such proceedings, shall be puid to beneficiary and puid by it first upon any restonable costs and true's less both in the trial and appellate courts, neces stilly paid or incurred by beneficiary and ficary in such proceedings, shall be puid to beneficiary and secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessarie in obtaining such com-pondition, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to that upon written request of bene-ficitary, payment of its less and presentation of this dued and the rate to industry of any person for the payment of the indebitedness, truets may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b), oin in

franting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The france in any reconveyance may be described as the "property. The best of the treat of the treat of the property. The second of the treat that there is any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the treat that thereol. Trusters less for any of the services mentioned in this parafraph shall be not less than \$5. II. Upon any delault by grantor thereundir, beneliciary may at any pointed by a court, and without regard to the adquast or by a treat rest to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adquast of sing security for the indebiedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possion of said property is less upon any indebitedness secured hereby, and in such orther as and prolits, including those past due and unpid and apply the same distant of side any default by a fourt or lack second of the adaption of said property, the collection of such property, the collection of such property, the property, and the application or release thereol at its adores of admay at the second other as beneficiary may default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby and the substance of any adreement hereof as aloressid, shall not cure or waive any delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby and invalidate any at the advertisement and so prove and profiles or compensation or awards for any indebtedness secured hereby and the substance of any adreement of any indebtedness secured hereby any determine.

proceed to loreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 13. Alter the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person before the date the trustee conducts the default or delaults. It the default consists of a lailure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time scure the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no delault may the relation to curing the delault for or the sale, the grantor or trust deed in cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incured in enforcing the obligation or trust deed. In any case in addition to curing the delault costs and expenses actually incure is hall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incure's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law.

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the announts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sule shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder tor cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee thall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law converying that deriver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law converying that deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law converying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warnful by conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereod. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the Anno and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) subscript by trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subscruct to the where of at the trustee in the trust auction. (3) to the obligation secture by the other where and the trustee in the trust auction and beneficiary may from time to the universe in the trust auction. (4) the distrustee may derive to the universe in the trust auction, the interest may append in the order of their where and here under. Upon such appendix and herein or to any successor or success to any trustee name discrimet, and without conversance to the successor upon any trustee name discrimet, and without conversance to the successor of any trustee name herein or to any successor trustee appointed here upon any trustee name herein or to any successor trustee appointed here upon any trustee name herein or to any successor trustee appointed here upon any trustee name herein ore ton a

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the tastee hereunder must be eitler an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and lean association authorized to co business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agens or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an estrow agent licensed under OKS 698,505 to 698,585.

2 ÷ <u>63</u>

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)³⁴ primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below). (b) for an organization, or (even il grantor is a nutural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and essigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation 2; the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Egulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Nest. Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disrogard this notice.

D Siele Sauna A.

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgemint opposite.)

STATE OF OREGON, County of, 7 Klamath Affils initiament was acknowledged before me on August 12 1988 by LaVina H. Fillion Weslene Add to the form Notary Publicfor Oregon	STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledded before me on 19 , by as of Notary Public for Oregon	······
My commission expires: 3-22-89	My commission expires:	(SEAL)

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO:

Trustee

, 19.....

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statuta, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED:

Beneficiary

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR 1 HE FIOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.

Grantor Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	SPACE RESERVED FOR Recorder's Use	STATE OF OREGON, County of
	per de la composition	NAME TITLE By Deputy

13075

EXHIBIT "A"

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN "ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED" AND IS SECOND AND SUBORDINATE TO IFL TRUST DEED NOW OF RECORD DATED NOVEMBER 9, 1982, AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 9, 1982 IN BOOK M-82 AT PAGE 14962. KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, IN FAVOR OF EDNA M. WARNER, AS BENEFICIARY, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED. GENE A. CHAPMAN AND ALMA J. CHAPMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, BENEFICIARY HEREIN AGREES TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS OUE UPON THE SAID PROMISSORY NOTE IN FAVOR OF EDNA M. WARNER, AND WILL SAVE GRANTOR HEREIN, LAVINA H. FILLION, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARY HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING ANY PAYMENTS DUE UPON SAID PROOF NTOE AND IRUST DEED, GRANTOR HEREIN NAY MAKE SALD DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPONT EH SUMS NEXT TO SECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED.

Salit. D.C.C.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request ofAspen Title Co.	the <u>12th</u> day
	o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M88
of Mortgages	on Page <u>13073</u> .
	Evelyn Biehn _ County Clerk
FEE 18.00	By Daulane mullimatare